
Silva HS@Home 

Principal 
Jefferson/Silva HS 

Cynthia Luna 

cmluna@episd.org 

(915) 317-6469 
 

 

Assistant Principals 
 Assistant Principal—Guidance & Instruction 

Jefferson/Silva HS 

Dr. Darren Cole 

dacole@episd.org 

(915) 317-6379 

 

Assistant Principal—Silva HS 

Last Names: A-Z 

Brittany Abery Baker 

beaberyb@episd.org 

(915) 308-3255 

 

Counseling and Advising 

Counselor—Last Names A-L 

Laura Rizo 

lmrizo@episd.org 

(915) 703-3243 

Schoology Course Code: Z9WQ-SQFJ-RMZ85 

 

Counselor—Last Names M-Z 

Bonnie Trevino 

btrevino@episd.org 

(915) 270-9290 

Schoology Course Code: FBC8-7N3c-CZB2J 

Graduation Coach (At-Risk) 

Esther Valle 

echavez1@episd.org 

(915) 302-0197 

Campus Secretary 

Transportation, General Information 

Rosa Hinojos 

rdhinojo@episd.org 

(915) 502-0301 

 

Registrar / PEIMS Clerk 

Registration and Withdrawal, Transfers, Transcripts, Attendance 

Leonor Romero 

lromero5@episd.org 

(915) 843-8106 

 

Business Agent—Jefferson/Silva HS 

Student Accounts, Fundraising 

Jo Ann Ramos 

jramos1@episd.org 

(915) 302-9101 

Bookroom Clerk 

Textbooks , Laptops 

Eloisa Ramirez 

ehramire@episd.org 

(915) 209-1466 

 

CTE Magnet Coordinator  

New Student Recruitment, Program Advising 

Denise Galvez 

dgalvez@episd.org 

(915) 308-3407 

 

Parent Engagement Liaison 

Parent Involvement, General Information 

Aurora Martinez 

alozano@episd.org 

(915) 304-1792 

Two Schools, One Campus, One Heartbeat.  Silver Foxes Proud, Jefferson/Silva Strong. 

Silver Fox Family: If you need to contact school personnel, please reach out to our 

Silva HS@Home team via email or phone. We are here to support you! 

Support Team 


